VER:05  Page 1 of 2 Issued Date：2008/05/21
OUTPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Output power  60 Watts, max.
Voltage accuracy Full load and nominal Vin ± 2%
Voltage adjustability  ± 10%
Minimum load
FDC60-XXD3305 3.3V output
Others

Output
Voltage
Output
Current
Output
Ripple & Noise
Input
Current
(2)
Eff
(3)
(%)
Capacitor
(4)
Load max
FDC60-12S33 9 – 18 VDC 3.3 VDC 15A 50mVp-p 5430mA 80 38700µF
FDC60-12S05 9 – 18 VDC 5 VDC 12A 75mVp-p 6330mA 83 20400µF
FDC60-12S12 9 – 18 VDC 12 VDC 5A 120mVp-p 6250mA 84 3550µF
FDC60-12S15 9 – 18 VDC 15 VDC 4A 150mVp-p 6250mA 84 2300µF
FDC60-12D05 9 – 18 VDC ± 5 VDC +10 / -2A 75mVp-p 6500mA 81 17000 / 3400µF
FDC60-12D12 9 – 18 VDC ± 12 VDC ± 2.5A 120mVp-p 6250mA 84 ± 900µF
FDC60-12D15 9 – 18 VDC ± 15 VDC ± 2A 150mVp-p 6250mA 84 ± 600µF
FDC60-12D3305 9 – 18 VDC 3.3 / 5VDC 6 / 6A 50mVp-p / 75mVp-p 5770mA 76 16000 / 10200µF
FDC60-24S33 18 – 36 VDC 3.3 VDC 15A 50mVp-p 2750mA 79 38700µF
FDC60-24S05 18 – 36 VDC 5 VDC 12A 75mVp-p 3090mA 85 20400µF
FDC60-24S12 18 – 36 VDC 12 VDC 5A 120mVp-p 2980mA 88 3550µF
FDC60-24S15 18 – 36 VDC 15 VDC 4A 150mVp-p 2940mA 89 2300µF
FDC60-24D05 18 – 36 VDC ± 5 VDC +10 / -2A 75mVp-p 3130mA 84 17000 / 3400µF
FDC60-24D12 18 – 36 VDC ± 12 VDC ± 2.5A 120mVp-p 3050mA 86 ± 900µF
FDC60-24D15 18 – 36 VDC ± 15 VDC ± 2A 150mVp-p 3010mA 87 ± 600µF
FDC60-24D3305 18 – 36 VDC 3.3 / 5VDC 6 / 6A 50mVp-p / 75mVp-p 2700mA 81 16000 / 10200µF
FDC60-48S33 36 – 75 VDC 3.3 VDC 15A 50mVp-p 1310mA 83 38700µF
FDC60-48S05 36 – 75 VDC 5 VDC 12A 75mVp-p 1520mA 86 20400µF
FDC60-48S12 36 – 75 VDC 12 VDC 5A 120mVp-p 1470mA 89 3550µF
FDC60-48S15 36 – 75 VDC 15 VDC 4A 150mVp-p 1450mA 90 2300µF
FDC60-48D05 36 – 75 VDC ± 5 VDC +10 / -2A 75mVp-p 1540mA 85 17000 / 3400µF
FDC60-48D12 36 – 75 VDC ± 12 VDC ± 2.5A 120mVp-p 1450mA 90 ± 900µF
FDC60-48D15 36 – 75 VDC ± 15 VDC ± 2A 150mVp-p 1450mA 90 ± 600µF
FDC60-48D3305 36 – 75 VDC 3.3 / 5VDC 6 / 6A 50mVp-p / 75mVp-p 1310mA 83 16000 / 10200µF
Note
1. BELLCORE TR-NWT-000332. Case I: 50% Stress, Temperature at 40ºC. (Ground fixed and controlled environment)
2. Maximum value at nominal input voltage and full load.